December, 2023

Contact: info@centralctrowing.com

## Central Connecticut Rowing Receives Grant from the Community Foundation of Middlesex County

Middletown, Connecticut: Central Connecticut Rowing (CCR) has received a \$1,050.00 grant from the Community Foundation of Middlesex County to purchase a New Rowing Machine.

CCR is a not-for-profit organization that serves Middlesex County by raising funds through donations, grants, events and other activities to purchase rowing equipment, including rowing machines and rowing shells, for use in the City of Middletown's growing rowing program for adults and teenagers in Middlesex County. In addition to generating financial support, CCR (made up of volunteers) helps run and organize the City's rowing and crew fitness classes. The Community Foundation of Middlesex County grant was used to help fund the purchase of New Rowing Machine for use in the program.

For more information on how you can support community rowing, contact us at <a href="mailto:info@centralctrowing.com">info@centralctrowing.com</a> or visit our website at <a href="mailto:CentralCTRowing.com">CentralCTRowing.com</a>. <a href="mailto:CentralCTRowing.com">Click Here to</a> <a href="Register">Register on the Middletown Rec Site!</a>

The Community Foundation of Middlesex County is a nonprofit organization dedicated to improving the quality of life in Middlesex County, and to help Good People Do Great Things. The mission of the Community Foundation of Middlesex County is to improve the quality of life for the people of Middlesex County now and in the future by developing endowments, making grants that have impact, and assisting donors in meeting their philanthropic objectives. Our interests are your interests, including animal welfare, arts and culture, health and social services, education, history, the environment, civic improvements, recreation, and economic security and opportunity. We welcome conversations with good people who want to do great things. For more information, contact us at 860 347-0025 or <a href="mailto:info@MiddlesexCountyCF.org">info@MiddlesexCountyCF.org</a>





Philanthropy • Leadership • Legacy